
3509 Hermosa Avondale Logan Square
West Town

Chicago Rehab Network Fact Sheets

%38.6

%34.2

%27.4

%51.4
$46,718 $51,304 %9.8

$982

%49.2

$2,439

%51.8

Median Household Income

Population

Total Households

Renters

Owners

Median Rent

Median Mortgage Payment

235,685

92,445

37,927

54,518$1,799

$778

2000 2009

240,141

85,145
20092000

20092000

% change

% change

% change

%)(1.9

%8.6

20092000 % change

20092000 % change

% Cost‐burdened Owners

% Cost‐burdened Renters
20092000 % change

20092000 % change

57,682

27,492

%26.2

%35.6

%38.0

%)(5.5

White

African American

Hispanic Origin

15,650

174,096

109,014

Asian/Pacific Islander

15,503

124,500

4,301

144,073

Visit www.chicagorehab.org to get more information about your community and 
to learn about the CRN's Building Our Future Chicago Toolkit.

%39.8

%124.0

%0.9

%)(24.3

9,633

53 West Jackson Blvd | Suite 739 | Chicago | Illinois | 60604 | 312.663.3936 | http://www.chicagorehab.org

Affordable Housing Fact Sheet © 2011 Chicago Rehab Network

Notes: 2000 data adjusted to 2009 dollars.  Owner cost burden data is for mortgaged owner households. Data from U.S. Census Bureau: 
2000 Census and Estimates from the 2009 American Community Survey.
** Data sample too small *In between decennial census years, the American Community Survey groups Chicago’s 77 community areas into 
19 segments, called PUMAs.  This is the smallest geography available as of February 2011 to understand neighborhood trends. For more 
information, visit http://www.census.gov/acs or contact CRN.


