				Chicago Rehab Network Fact Sheets	
35	09	Hermosa West Town	Avondale	Logan Square	
			Population 2000 240,141	²⁰⁰⁹ 235,685	% change (1.9%)
			White 124,500	174,096	39.8 %
			African American 15,503	15,650	0.9 %
			Hispanic Origin 144,073	109,014	(24.3%)
Median Rent 2000 2009 % change		Asian/Pacific Islar 4,301		124.0 %	
2000 \$778	\$982	26.2 %	Total Househ	olds 2009	% change
Median Mortgage Payment 2000 2009 % change			85,145	92,445	8.6 %
\$1,799	\$2,439	35.6 %	Renters 57,682	54,518	(5.5%)
% Cost-burdened Renters			Owners 27,492	37,927	38.0 %
2000 38.6%	2009 49.2%	% change 27.4 %	Median Household Income		
% Cost-bur 2000 34.2%	cdened Ov 2009 51.8%	wners % change 51.4 %	2000 \$46,718	2009 \$51,304	% change 9.8 %

Visit www.chicagorehab.org to get more information about your community and to learn about the CRN's Building Our Future Chicago Toolkit.

^{**} Data sample too small *In between decennial census years, the American Community Survey groups Chicago's 77 community areas into 19 segments, called PUMAs. This is the smallest geography available as of February 2011 to understand neighborhood trends. For more information, visit http://www.census.gov/acs or contact CRN.



53 West Jackson Blvd | Suite 739 | Chicago | Illinois | 60604 | 312.663.3936 | http://www.chicagorehab.org

Affordable Housing Fact Sheet

© 2011 Chicago Rehab Network

Notes: 2000 data adjusted to 2009 dollars. Owner cost burden data is for mortgaged owner households. Data from U.S. Census Bureau: 2000 Census and Estimates from the 2009 American Community Survey.